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ItOERAL COMMUNlCA110NS COMMISSION

Off!CE OF SECRETARY

Mr. William F. Caton
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Room 222
1919 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20554

EX PARTE
PRESENTATION

Re: Billed Party Preference for 0 +
InterLATA Calls, CC Docket No. 92-77

Dear Mr. Caton:

Pursuant to the
presentations, 47 CFR §
in the above-referenced
Communications Council.

Commission's rules on ex parte
1.1206(a), we hereby submit information

docket on behalf of the American Public

On December 6, 1995, Albert Kramer and Robert Aldrich of
this law firm had a meeting with Mary Beth Richards, Deputy Chief
of the Common Carrier Bureau. The subject of the meeting was the
industry coalition proposal on rate ceilings.

In addition to matters which are already reflected in
previous APCC submissions, the enclosed new material was provided
and discussed at the meeting.

Sincerely,

iJ:!t:~t:~
RFA/jh

Enclosure

cc: Mary Beth Richards
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PROPOSED BENCHMARK RATE CEILINGS

COLLECT, CALLING CARD, THIRD PARTY

1 MINUTE = $3.75

2 MINUTES = $4.25

3 MINUTES = $4.75

4 MINUTES = $5.25

5 MINUTES = $5.50

6 MINUTES = $5.95

7 MINUTES = $6.20

8 MINUTES = $6.65

9 MINUTES = $7.00

10 MINUTES = $7.35

(35¢/ADDIT. MIN.)

etJOO1l; 471821

AT&T MAXIMUM (926-3000 MI)

$2.65

$3.00

$3.35

$3.70

$4.05

$4.40

$4.75

$5.10

$5.45

$5.80

(35¢/ADDIT .MIN. )



PUBLIC REFERENCE COpy.

M,lIfy Peterson
Adnllnistrator • Rates and Tanffs

November 2, 1995

Transmittal No. 9249

secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Common Carrier Bureau

Room 32066
55 Corporate Drive
Bridgewater. NJ 08807
908 658-8155

The accompanying tariff material issued by AT&T Communications and
bearing Tariff F.C.C. Nos. 1, 13 and 27, effective November 16,
1995, is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements
of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. This material
consists of tariff pages as indicated on the following check sheets:

Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 - 3880th Revised Page 1
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 - 319th Revised Page 1.4
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 - 119th Revised Page 1.8
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 - 51st Revised Page 1.10
Tariff F.C.C. No. 13 - 556th ReVised Page 1
Tariff F.C.C. No. 27 - 46th Revised Page 1

This filing: 1) increases the initial and additional period usage
charges in certain Calling Card and Operator Service Usage Schedules
in certain rate mileage steps during the Day, Evening and
Night/Weekend rate periods; 2} increases certain Operator handled
Service Charges; 3} increases the Operator Dialed Surcharge; 4)
increases the charge for Busy Line Verification and Busy Line
Interruption; 5} increases the usage charges for the optional AT&T
PRO* WATS/Plan Q SelectValue calls; 6} increases the usage charges
and the Service Charges for AT&T OPTIMUM Service; 7} increases the
Usage charges for Software Defined Network (SON) Service Schedules M
and M-PV; and 8} revises Rate Mileage information on SON Schedules L
and M to correctly read 293-430 instead of the current 292-430.

In conformance with Section 61.49(b} of the Federal Communications
Commission's Rules and Regulations and the order of the Common
Carrier Bureau, DA 92-1496, released on October 29, 1992, as
modified by DA 95-1452, released on June 29, 1995, AT&T has
calculated the adjustments for Basket 1, including adjustments to
the Actual Price Index (API) and the affected Service Band Indices
(SBls), the new API falls below the Price Cap Index (PCI) for Basket
1 and the new SBls fall within the required limits. AT&T has also
calculated illustrative indices in accordance with the Bureau's
October 29 order. Additionally, prior to calculating these
adjustments, AT&T has calculated adjustments to reflect the
expiration of certain of its promotional rates. The new indices are
shown in Attachment A, following.



Federal Communications Commission
Transmittal No. 9249

-2-

Notification to customers of rate increases is being made through
advertisements scheduled to appear within the next two business days
in general circulation daily newspapers in major metropolitan areas
throughout the country (including USA Today and the national
editions of the Wall Street Journal and the New York Times).

A continuing waiver of Sections 61.52(bl and 61.54(c) (1) of the
Federal Communications Commission's Rules and Regulations was
requested under Application Nos. 2327 and 2327-Amended and has been
granted under Special Permdssion No. 95-1174.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this filing are requested to
the address below. A duplicate letter of transmdttal is attached
for this purpose. Petitions can be served either by facsimile
(908-953-8360) to the attention of Mr. T. Pelto or in person to Ms.

M. Peterson, Administrator - Rates and Tariffs, AT&T Communications,
55 Corporate Drive, Room 32055, Bridgewater, NJ 08807.

~~.

~n~tor - Rates and Tariffs

Duplicate Letter
Attachments:

Tariff Pages (41)
Attachment A

Copy of Letter, with attachments, concurrently sent to:
Commercial Contractor
Chief, Tariff Review Branch, Public Reference Copy
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AT~T COMMUNICATIONS
Adm. Rates and Tariffs
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Issued: November 2, 1995

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
18th Revised Page 178.379.1.2

Cancels 17th Revised Page 178.379.1.2
Effective: November 16, 1995

(

6.20. AT&T COMMERCIAL LONG DISTANCE SERVICE (continued)

6.20.3. Commercial Calling Card Regulations and Rate Schedules
AT&T Commercial Long Distance Service includes domestic and international
Customer Dialed and operator Dialed Calling Card Station calls billed to
Commercial Falling Cards, as defined in Section 2.10, preceding. The rates 1
and regulations for other Calling Card calls are specified in Section
6.20.4. of this tariff or in Sections 4. and 5. of AT&T Tariff F.C.c..
No. 27.

Regulations set forth in Sections 6.20.1. and 6.20.2., preceding, also
apply to Commercial Calling Card calls, unless otherwise indicated below.

A. Commercial Calling Card Domestic Rates and Regulations

1. Rate Periods - The following rate periods are associated with
Schedules I, lA, and IPV.

For Customer Dialed Calling Card or Operator Dialed Calling Card calls, the
Day, Evening and Night/Weekend rate periods apply. The Day Rate Period is
BAM to, but not including, SPM Monday through Friday. The Evening Rate
Period is 5PM to, but not including IlPM Monday through Friday and 5PM to,
but not including IIPM Sunday. The Night/Weekend Rate Period is 12
Midnight to, but not including BAM and llPM to Midnight Monday through
Friday; All Day Saturday; and 12 Midnight to, but not including SPM and
IlPM to Midnight Sunday.

For holidays specified in Section 6.20.2 .A. 3. (d), preceding, the Evening
Rate Period shall apply, unless a lower rate would normally apply.

2. Commercial Calling Card Rates and Rate Schedules

(a) Intra-Mainland, Mainland-Alaska
Service Rate Schedule I -

and Mainland-Hawaii



AT&T CQtfl4UNICATIONS
Adm. Rates and Tariffs
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Issued: November 2, 1995

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
19th Revised Page 178.379.2

Cancels 18th Revised Page 178.379.2
Effective: November 16, 1995

6.20.3.A.2.(a) Intra-Mainland, Mainland-Alaska
Hawaii Service Rate Schedule I (continued)

and Mainland-

II. Customer Dialed Calling Card station - Billed
Commercial Calling Card Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card
Commercial Calling Card)

to a
(Other

RATE
MILEAGE

DAY
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

EVENING
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

NIGHT/WEEKEND
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

1-10
11-22
23-55
56-124

125-292
293-430
431-925
926-1910

1911-3000
3001-4250
4251-5750

0.3200 I
0.3400
0.3800
0.3800
0.3900
0.3900
0.3900
0.4000
0.4000
0.4100
0.4300 I

0.2700 I
0.2900
0.3300
0.3300
0.3400
0.3400
0.3400
0.3500
0.3500
0.3600
0.3800 I

0.2500 I
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800
0.2900
0.3100
0.3200
0.3300
0.3300 I

0.2000 I
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300
0.2400
0.2600
0.2700
0.2800
0.2800 I

0.2200
0.2300 I
0.2400
0.2400
0.2400
0.2500
0.2500
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800 I

0.1700
0.1800 I
0.1900
0.1900
0.1900
0.2000
0.2000
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300 I

III. Operator Dialed Calling Card Station
Commercial AT&T CIID/991 Card

Billed to a

EVENING
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

NIGHT/WEEKEND
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

( DAY
EACH

RATE INITIAL ADD'L
MILEAGE PERIOD PERIOD

1-10 0.3200 I 0.2700
11-22 0.3400 0.2900
23-55 0.3800 0.3300
56-124 0.3800 0.3300

125-292 0.3900 0.3400
293-430 0.3900 0.3400
431-925 0.3900 0.3400
926-1910 0.4000 0.3500

1911-3000 0.4000 0.3500
( 3001-4250 0.4100 0.3600

4251-5750 0.4300 I 0.3800

o
c

I

I

0.2500 I
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800
0.2900
0.3100
0.3200
0.3300
0.3300 I

I'riat..t ill 'D. S.A.

0.2000 I
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300
0.2400
0.2600
0.2700
0.2800
0.2800 I

0.2200 I
0.2300
0.2400
0.2400
0.2400
0.2500
0.2500
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800 r

0.1700 I
0.1800
0.1900
0.1900
0.1900
0.2000
0.2000
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300 I



AT'T COMMUNICATIONS
Adm. Rates and Tariffs
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Issued: November 2, 1995

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
11th Revised Page 178.379.3

Cancels 10th Revised Page 178.379.3
Effective: November 16, 1995

6.20.3.A.2. (a) Intra-Mainland, Mainland-Alaska
Hawaii Service Rate Schedule I (continued)

and Mainland-

IV. Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to Other
Commercial Calling Cards

RATE
MILEAGE

DAY
EACH

INITIAL ADO'L
PERIOD PERIOD

EVENING
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

NIGHT/WEEKEND
EACH

INITIAL ADD'L
PERIOD PERIOD

1-10
11-22
23-55
56-124

125-292
293-430
431-925
926-1910

1911-3000
3001-4250
4251-5750

0.3200 I
0.3400
0.3800
0.3800
0.3900
0.3900
0.3900
0.4000
0.4000
0.4100
0.4300 I

0.2700
0.2900 I
0.3300
0.3300
0.3400
0.3400
0.3400
0.3500
0.3500
0.3600
0.3800 I

0.2500 I
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800
0.2900
0.3100
0.3200
0.3300
0.3300 I

0.2000 I
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300
0.2400
0.2600
0.2700
0.2800
0.2800 I

0.2200 I
0.2300
0.2400
0.2400
0.2400
0.2500
0.2500
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800 I

0.1700 I
0.1600
0.1900
0.1900
0.1900
0.2000
0.2000
0.2100
0.2200
0.2200
0.2300 I

(b) Hawaii-Alaska Service Rate Schedule IA

{--
I. Customer Dialed Calling

Commercial AT&T CIID/891 Card
Card station - Billed to a

(

Q

DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
EACH EACH EACH

RATE INIT. ADD'L INIT. ADD'L INIT. ADD'L
MILEAGE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE
1911-3000 0.6600 0.6500 0.4422 0.4355 0.3432 0.3380
3001-4250 0.7100 0.7000 0.4757 0.4690 0.3692 0.3640

II. Customer Dialed Calling Card station - Billed to a
Commercial Calling Card Other Than an AT'T CIID/891 Card

DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
EACH EACH EACH

RATE INIT. ADD'L INIT. ADD'L INIT. ADD'L
MILEAGE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE
1911-3000 0.6600 0.6500 0.4422 0.4355 0.3432 0.3380
3001-4250 0.7100 0.7000 0.4757 0.4690 0.3692 0.3640

.r~ote4 10 U.S.A.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS
Adm. Rates and Tariffs
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Issued: November 2, 1995

TARIFF F.e.e. NO. 1
9th Revised Page 178.379.6

Cancels 8th Revised Page 178.379.6
Effective: November 16, 1995

6.20.3.A.2. Commercial Calling Card Domestic Rates and Schedules
(continued)

(d) Service Charges
Billed To

(

- Customer Dialed
Calling Card Station

Customer Dialed/Automated
Customer Dialed and
Operator Assisted

Customer Dialed-Operator
Must Assist

- Operator Dialed
Calling Card Station
(Includes Real Time Rated Calls)

Commercial
AT&T

CIID/891
Card

$.80

$.80

$.80

$2.25 I

All Other
Commercial

Calling
Cards

$.80

$.80

$.80

$2.25 I

Printed in U.S.A.


